pod

From: jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
Sent: Sunday, February 08, 2004 10:51 PM
To: pod

Cc: Deborah Acosta McKeehan

Subject: RE: Next Tri-Valley Cemetery meeting

Dear pod (Alyssa),

Please do set up that meeting, at which time we can share our thoughts and decide on a
direction. Thanks! Jennifer

jenniferhosterman@comcast.net

925) 462-8195

That sounds like a plan. I will send out an ermail to the Committee on Menday
to schedule a meeting for February 20, at the Dublin City offices at 4:00
p.m.

(

>

>

>

>

> Thanks,
>

> Alyssa

>

>

————— Original Message-----

From: jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
[mailto:jenniferhosterman@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, February 06, 2004 1:47 BM

To: pod

Subject: Re: Next Tri-Valley Cemetery meeting

Hi Alyssa!

I haven't yet received my packet. February 20th would work for me - 4:00 in
Dublin?

jenniferhosterman@comcast.net

(925) 462-8195

> Hi Jennifer,

>

> I have just received the cemetery information packet from Corrie
Development

> (hopefully you did, too). Should we schedule our next Tri-Valley Cemetery
> Committee Meeting to discuss the proposal? After looking at the calendar,
> the following dates could work depending on your availability: February
13,

> February 20, or February 27. Which date do you think would work best? As
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> > soon as you let me know, I can send an email out to the Cemetery Committee
> > confirming the date, time and place.

> >

> > Thanks!

> >

> > Alyssa

> >



pod

From: Deborah Acosta McKeehan

Sent: Sunday, February 08, 2004 10:24 PM
To: ‘jenniferhosterman@comcast.net’

Cc: pod

Subject: RE: Next Tri-Valiey Cemetery meeting

Jennifer - I think you will need to schedule a meeting to get the info you are looking for
from other members. Deborah

————— Original Message-----

From: jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
[mailto:jenniferhosterman@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, February 06, 2004 10:42 PM

To: pod

Cc: Deborah Acosta McKeehan

Subject: Re: Next Tri-Valley Cemetery meeting

Hi Alyssa,

I Just received the "packet" from Mr. Sid Corrie, and I have to say I'm extremely
disappointed. He includes a cover letter, curt respecnses to our questions, and several
glossies of places unknown. What I heard the Committee say 1t needs, is:

- A firm development plan, including phasing/timing

Reports from all agencies which pertain to this development proposal

- Assurance from Contra Costa County that this is a proposal which has been considered
Priority level for Contra Costa County consideration

- A picture of investments/ownership rights to show economic feasibility

. Resoluticn re water issues

. Any other disclosures that need be made
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My take would be to share this information with committee members, and entertain
discussion via e-mail, So, I would offer and ask: does anyone else feel as I do? My
sense 1s we need to hammer out realistic questiors and answers, and let this guy know
that, 1f solid answers are not forthcoming, we're not supportive, and we'll be looking
elsewhere. Do we need a meeting, or can we agree upon some direction, or need we
formulate a simple response, with a timeline?

I would request that we send out this note to 2ll members of the Committee, gather
responses, and go from there. Let me know what you think. Jennifer

jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
925) 462-8195

(

> Hi Jennifer,

>

> I have just received the cemetery information packet from Corrie Development
> (hopefully you did, too). Should we schedule our next Tri-Valley Cemetery
> Committee Meeting to discuss the proposal? After looking at the calendar,

> the following dates could work depending on your availability: February 13,
> February 20, or February 27. Which date do you think would work best? As

> soon as you let me know, I can send an email out to the Cemetery Committee
> confirming the date, time and place.

>

> Thanks!

>

> Alyssa

>



pod

From: jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2004 10:42 PM
To: pod

Cc: Deborah Acosta McKeehan

Subject: Re: Next Tri-Valley Cemetery meeting
Hi Alyssa,

I just received the "packet"™ from Mr. Sid Corrie, and I have to say I'm extremely
disappecinted. He includes a cover letter, curt responses to our questions, and several
glossies of places unknown. What I heard the Committee say it needs, is:

A firm development plan, including phasing/timing

- Reports from all agencies which pertain to this development proposal

- Assurance from Contra Costa County that this is a proposal which has been considered
Priority level for Contra Costa County consideration

A picture of investments/ownership rights to show economic feasibility

Resolution re water issues

Any other disclosures that need be made
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My take would be to share this information with committee members, and entertain
discussion via e-mail. So, I would offer and ask: does anyone else feel as I do? My
sense is we need to hammer out realistic questions and answers, and let this guy know
that, if solid answers are not forthcoming, we're not supportive, and we'll be looking
elsewhere. Do we need a meeting, or can we agree upon some direction, or need we
formulate a simple response, with a timeline?

I would request that we send out this note to all members of the Committee, gather
responses, and go from there. Let me know what you zhink. Jennifer

jenniferhosterman@comcast.net
{925) 462-8195
Hi Jennifer,

1 have just received the cemetery information packet from Corrie Development
(hopefully you did, too). Should we schedule our next Tri-valley Cemetery
Committee Meeting to discuss the proposal? After looking at the calendar,
the following dates could work depending on your availability: February 13,
February 20, or February 27. Which date do you think would work best? As
soon as you let me know, I can send an email out to the Cemetery Committee
confirming the date, time and place.

Thanks!

Alyssa
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